

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
SC - 104/23 (105/23)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.03, dated 19.09.23

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and bail hearing.

None appears for the prosecution.

Prosecution remain undefended.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Accused person namely Sk. Arif @ Arif Mohammad Sk. and Sk. Md. Samir have been produced from J/c

CD not produced.

Without CD bail petition cannot be heard today.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix **21.09.23** for production of the accused person and bail hearing and appointment of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Call for C.D

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.