

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA,
HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA,
HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.C. 104/2023(New S.C. No. 105/2023)

**Order no.11
dated: 03/01/24**

Today is fixed for production and hearing of bail petition.
Both the custody accused persons namely, Sk. Arif @ Arif
Mohammad Sk. and Sk. Md. Samir are produced from the J.C.
Ld, Advocate for the accused is present.
Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the accused files a fresh petition for bail hearing.
The petition be kept with the record.
Both the custoday accused persons are remanded to further J.C.
till next date.
Fix **09.01.2024** for production and hearing of bail petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah