

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.T. No. 104/2023 (New S.T. No. 105/2023)**

(CNR No:WBHW09-001319-2023)

**Order No. 05, dated 11.02.2025:**

Today is fixed for production, further evidence of PW – 1 and hearing of petition dated 13.12.2024.

Both the custody accused persons, viz. 1. Sk. Ariff @ Arif Mohammad Sk. and 2. Sk. Md. Samir have been produced from J.C. through V.C.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused persons is present.

Ld. APP is also present by filing hajira.

Sk. Asif Mohammad owner of the car files one hajira.

Asish Bargi (CSW – 1) is examined as PW – 1. The witness Asish Bargi (PW – 1) is further examined in chief, in full. The witness is cross examined in part. Cross-examination of PW – 1 is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused persons.

The seizure list dated 17.06.2023 is marked as **Exhibit – P2/PW – 1**, the Samsung mobile phone is marked **Exhibit – M.O. – VI/PW – 1** and the label with it is marked as **Exhibit – M.O. – VI/1/ PW – 1** and the Apple Mobile phone (Black Colour) is marked **Exhibit – M.O. –VII/ PW – 1** and the label with it is marked as **Exhibit – M.O – VII/1/PW – 1**. The envelope in which the mobile phones have been produced is marked **Exhibit – M.O. – VIII/PW – 1**, the seizure list dated 17.06.2023 is marked as **Exhibit – P3/PW – 1**, the black colour Del Laptop along with two challans dated 28.08.2023 be marked **Exhibit – M.O. - IX collectively/PW – 1** and the label is marked **Exhibit – M.O. - IX/1/PW – 1**, the black colour Canon scanner cum colour printer along with label dated 17.06.2023 is marked **Exhibit – M.O. - X collectively/PW – 1**, the white colour Epson scanner machine along with label dated 17.06.2023 is marked **Exhibit – M.O. - XI collectively/PW – 1**, the gobbler laminator machine along with label dated 17.06.2023 is marked **Exhibit – M.O. - XII collectively/PW – 1**, the green colour paper role is marked **Exhibit – M.O – XIII/PW – 1** and the A4 computer paper print out is marked as **Exhibit – M.O.- XIV/PW – 1**, the label is marked as **Exhibit – M.O. XV/PW – 1**, the orange colour bag is marked as **Exhibit – M.O.- XVI/PW – 1** and the label with it is marked as **Exhibit M.O.- XVI/1/PW – 1**, the nylon bag is marked as **Exhibit – M.O.- XVII/PW – 1** and the label with it

**S.T. No. 104/2023 (New S.T. No. 105/2023)**

is marked as Exhibit **M.O.- XVII/1/PW – 1** and the motorcycle is marked as **Exhibit – M.O. XVIII/PW – 1**

To (**11.03.2025**) for production, evidence of PW – 1 and hearing of petition dated 13.12.2024 .

Custody accused persons are remanded back to further J.C. till next date.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case alat, if any,

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.