

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.C. No.104 /2023(New S.T. No.105/2023)**

**CNR No.: WBHW09-0001319-2023**

**Order No.08, dated 21.05.2025 :**

Today is fixed for production and further cross-examination of PW-1 and hearing of petition dated 13.12.2024.

Both the accused persons viz. Sk. Arif @ Arif Mohammad Sk. And Sk. Samir are produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocates for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in charge is also present by filing hazira.

PW-1 viz. Asish Bargi is further cross examined in part.

The cross-examination deferred on the prayer of the ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

For **30.06.2025** for production and further cross examination of PW1 and further evidence.

Both the custody accused persons are remanded to further J/C till next date

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case Alamat, if any.

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

