

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Sri Atrayee Chowdhury, Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia**

**Sessions Trial 104 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 105/2023)**

**Order No. 12, Dated 28.08.2025:**

Today is fixed for production, evidence of Csw – 2 and further hearing of bail petition.

Both the accused persons namely Sk. Arif @ Arif Mohammad Sk. And Sk. Samir are produce through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. APP files hazira , but is found absent on call.

No witness turned up today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **16.09.2025** for production, evidence of Csw – 2 and hearing of bail petition.

Prosecution is to take the necessary steps for issuance of summon and production of case alamat, if any. Prosecution is further directed to remain present with the C.D on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

